
 

 
RANKING 

DE  
ALAVA  

 
2.010/2.011 

 
 
 
 

PISTA CUBIERTA 
 



 
 

MUJERES 
 
 
 
 

SENIOR  
 
 
60 m. 
 
  1  VI-3448  ZURIÑE CARREÑO MADINABEIT ZAI    08/01/2911 GASTEIZ     90.PR               8.35   
  2  BI-458   GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MTZ.AN.BDZ    04/12/2010 GASTEIZ     90.PR               8.61   
  3  EU-10168 IRATXE APAOLAZA BERMUDEZ  BERT   22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     95.JV               8.61  
  4  VI-565   AMAIA GALLEGO ESCOLAR     ZAI    20/02/2011 GASTEIZ     96.C                8.63 
  5  VI-566   AINTZANE SANTAMARIA ERAÑA ZAI    20/01/2011 GASTEIZ     96.C                8.64 
  6  VI-570   REBECCA HARE MICHNO       BARR   18/12/2010 DONOSTIA    94.JV               8.73   
  7  VI-572   OSTEBI ACEBO GARCIA       BARR   20/02/2011 GASTEIZ     96.C                9.03     
  8  VI-579   PAULA LOZANO ALVAREZ      BARR   18/12/2010 DONOSTIA    96.C                9.10 
  9  VI-3453  LARRAITZ L.PICATOSTE IÑURRZAI    10/12/2010 GASTEIZ     97.C                9.11  
 10  VI-542   ANDREA GAROFANO ZABALA    BARR   22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     95.JV               9.12      
 11  VI-578   CARLA CARRIO QUILLIGAN    BARR   18/12/2010 DONOSTIA    96.C                9.16   
 12  VI-3477  OLATZ FDZ. DE PINEDO LZ.S.BARR   22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                9.22 
 13  VI-561   YURLEY BIB.SAAVEDRA CORTESBARR   04/12/2010 GASTEIZ     93.JR               9.25  
 14  VI-3461  UXUE FERNANDEZ DE LA PEÑA BARR   10/12/2010 GASTEIZ     97.C                9.32  
 15  EU-1215  MAITE UGARTE VALETA       BERT   04/12/2010 GASTEIZ     96.C                9.39 
 16  VI-3456  ITZIAR ALDEA DE LA FUENTE BARR   10/12/2010 GASTEIZ     97.C                9.40 
 17  VI-573   VICTORIA BUSTOS MORLESIN  BARR   22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     96.C                9.60 
 18  VI-571   ITZIAR IÑIGUEZ DE HEREDIA BARR   22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     96.C                9.63  
 19  VI-3481  YAIZA CRISTOBAL FERNANDEZ BLA    10/12/2010 GASTEIZ     97.C               10.02    
 20  EU-10167 BEATRIZ VALENCIA FERNANDEZBERT   04/12/2010 BERTZURI    95.JV              10.15 
 21  VI-3475  OIHANE BEJARANO GUBIA     BARR   22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C               10.47  
 

200 m.  
 
  1  VI-400   GERAXANE USSIA BETOLAZA   BDZ    13/02/2011 DONOSTIA    86.S               25.41 
  2  VI-492   ANE MIREN MTZ. LAHIDALGA  BDZ    19/02/2011 DONOSTIA    92.JR              25.77   
  3  VI-470   IRATI DEL RIO LAHIDALGA   ZAI    06/02/2011 DONOSTIA    91.PR              26.57  
  4  VI-3448  ZURIÑE CARREÑO MADINABEIT BARR   13/02/2911 DONOSTIA    90.PR              27.09   
  5  VI-530   ANDREIA M. PALHAU PRETO   BARR   22/01/2011 DONOSTIA    94.JV              28.45   
  6  VI-570   REBECCA HARE MICHNO       BARR   22/01/2011 DONOSTIA    94.JV              29.15   
 

400 m.  
 
  1  VI-457   LARRAITZ BERGARA NIETO    ASS    06/02/2011 SEVILLA     90.PR              57.90 
  2  VI-400   GERAXANE USSIA BETOLAZA   BDZ    29/01/2011 DONOSTIA    86.S               58.88 
  3  VI-492   ANE MIREN MTZ. LAHIDALGA  BDZ    13/02/2011 DONOSTIA    92.JR              58.88   
  4  VI-470   IRATI DEL RIO LAHIDALGA   ZAI    05/02/2011 DONOSTIA    91.PR              59.87  
  5  VI-468   MARTA MIRUMBRALES ALV.ARC.ASS    29/12/2010 DONOSTIA    91.PR            1.02.01   
  6  VI-530   ANDREIA M. PALHAU PRETO   BARR   19/02/2011 DONOSTIA    94.JV            1.03.16 
  7  VI-3448  ZURIÑE CARREÑO MADINABEIT BARR   29/12/2910 DONOSTIA    90.PR            1.03.34   
  8  VI-527   NEREA IRCIO FERNANDEZ     BARR   29/12/2010 DONOSTIA    94.JV            1.05.38   
 

800 m.  
 
  1  VI-516   ANNE SUSO ELORZA          LAU    19/02/2011 DONOSTIA    93·JR            2.23.70      
  2  VI-527   NEREA IRCIO FERNANDEZ     BARR   06/02/2011 DONOSTIA    94.JV            2.25.21  
  3  VI-541   JANIRE FDZ. DE OLANO ROJASZAI    18/12/2010 DONOSTIA    95.JV            2.34.17 
  4  VI-3448  SIAN MAY ROBERTSON        ZAI    29/01/2011 DONOSTIA    94.JV            2.40.47    
 
 



 
 

1.500 m.  
 
  1  VI-379   ITXASO ESCONDRILLAS AZKUN.BAT    08/02/2011 DONOSTIA    85.S             5.01.88  
  2  VI-521   LAURA OCA PEREZ           ZAI    29/01/2011 DONOSTIA    93.JR            5.09.75   
  3  VI-541   JANIRE FDZ. DE OLANO ROJASZAI    29/12/2010 DONOSTIA    95.JV            5.10.60   
 

3.000 m.  
 
  1  VI-379   ITXASO ESCONDRILLAS AZKUN.BAT    29/01/2011 DONOSTIA    85.S            10.56.33  
  2  VI-521   LAURA OCA PEREZ           ZAI    12/02/2011 DONOSTIA    93.JR           11.16.34   
  3  VI-541   JANIRE FDZ. DE OLANO ROJASZAI    29/01/2011 DONOSTIA    95.JV           11.43.70   

 

60 m. vallas (0,84)  
 
  1  VI-510   PAULA ZARAIN PALACIOS     BARR   12/02/2011 DONOSTIA    93.JR               9.72 
  2  VI-491   LORENA GALLEGO ESCOLAR    ZAI    18/12/2011 DONOSTIA    92.JR               9.96 
  3  VI-458   GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MTZ.AN.BDZ    08/01/2011 GASTEIZ     90.PR              10.11   
 

ALTURA 
 
  1  VI-559   GARAZI LARRAKOETXEA BETES LAU    13/02/2011 DONOSTIA    94.JV               1,65 
  2  VI-454   NAHIKARI ACEBO GARCIA     BARR   05/02/2011 SEVILLA     90.PR               1,57   
  3  VI-3453  LARRAITZ L.PICATOSTE IÑURRZAI    10/12/2010 GASTEIZ     97.C                1,35  
  4  VI-3461  UXUE FERNANDEZ DE LA PEÑA BARR   10/12/2010 GASTEIZ     97.C                1,32  
  5  VI-3456  ITZIAR ALDEA DE LA FUENTE BARR   10/12/2010 GASTEIZ     97.C                1,15 
  6  VI-3481  YAIZA CRISTOBAL FERNANDEZ BLA    10/12/2010 GASTEIZ     97.C                1,15    
 

LONGITUD 
 
  1  VI-458   GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MTZ.AN.BDZ    08/01/2011 GASTEIZ     90.PR               5,09   
  2  EU-10134 EIDER OGUETA VIGIL        BERT   04/12/2010 GASTEIZ     92-JR               4,99    
  3  EU-10168 IRATXE APAOLAZA BERMUDEZ  BERT   08/01/2011 GASTEIZ     95.JV               4,62  
  4  VI-563   ICIAR PEREZ VISAIRES      ZAI    29/01/2011 DONOSTIA    96.C                4,27  
  5  VI-542   ANDREA GAROFANO ZABALA    BARR   08/01/2011 GASTEIZ     95.JV               4,20      
  6  VI-571   ITZIAR IÑIGUEZ DE HEREDIA BARR   04/12/2011 GASTEIZ     96.C                4,09    
  7  VI-3456  ITZIAR ALDEA DE LA FUENTE BARR   15/01/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                4,08 
  8  VI-3453  LARRAITZ L.PICATOSTE IÑURRZAI    15/01/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                4,04  
  9  VI-3481  YAIZA CRISTOBAL FERNANDEZ BLA    15/01/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                3,64    
 10  EU-10167 BEATRIZ VALENCIA FERNANDEZBERT   04/12/2010 BERTZURI    95.JV               3,36 
 

TRIPLE 
 
  1  EU-10134 EIDER OGUETA VIGIL        BERT   04/12/2010 GASTEIZ     92-JR              10,71    
  2  EU-10168 IRATXE APAOLAZA BERMUDEZ  BERT   04/12/2010 GASTEIZ     95.JV              10,36  
  3  VI-458   GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MTZ.AN.BDZ    04/10/2010 GASTEIZ     90.PR              10,22 
  4  VI-542   ANDREA GAROFANO ZABALA    BARR   22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     95.JV               9,97      
  5  VI-565   AMAIA GALLEGO ESCOLAR     ZAI    29/01/2011 DONOSTIA    96·C                9,72  
  6  VI-3456  ITZIAR ALDEA DE LA FUENTE BARR   19/02/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                8,96 
  7  VI-571   ITZIAR IÑIGUEZ DE HEREDIA BARR   22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     96.C                8,54  
  8  VI-3453  LARRAITZ L.PICATOSTE IÑURRZAI    19/02/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                8,07  
  9  VI-3481  YAIZA CRISTOBAL FERNANDEZ BLA    19/02/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                7,78    
 

PESO (4 Kg.) 
 
  1  VI-49    ALICIA LAGARTOS CALVO     ZAI    29/01/2011 DONOSTIA    74.SW35            10,54  
  2  VI-561   YURLAY B.SAAVEDRA CORTES  BARR   29/12/2010 DONOSTIA    93.JR               7,02   
 
 

 
 
 



 
 
 
 

JUNIOR  
 
 
 

 
60 m. 
 
  1  VI-561   YURLEY BIB.SAAVEDRA CORTESBARR   04/12/2010 GASTEIZ     93.JR               9.25  
 

200 m.  
 
  1  VI-492   ANE MIREN MTZ. LAHIDALGA  BDZ    19/02/2011 DONOSTIA    92.JR              25.77   
 

400 m.  
 
  1  VI-492   ANE MIREN MTZ. LAHIDALGA  BDZ    13/02/2011 DONOSTIA    92.JR              58.88   
 

800 m.  
 
  1  VI-516   ANNE SUSO ELORZA          LAU    19/02/2011 DONOSTIA    93·JR            2.23.70      
 

1.500 m.  
 
  1  VI-521   LAURA OCA PEREZ           ZAI    29/01/2011 DONOSTIA    93.JR            5.09.75   
 

3.000 m.  
 
  1  VI-521   LAURA OCA PEREZ           ZAI    12/02/2011 DONOSTIA    93.JR           11.16.34   

 

60 m. vallas (0,84)  
 
  1  VI-510   PAULA ZARAIN PALACIOS     BARR   12/02/2011 DONOSTIA    93.JR               9.72 
  2  VI-491   LORENA GALLEGO ESCOLAR    ZAI    18/12/2011 DONOSTIA    92.JR               9.96 
 

LONGITUD 
 
  1  EU-10134 EIDER OGUETA VIGIL        BERT   04/12/2010 GASTEIZ     92-JR               4,99    
 

TRIPLE 
 
  1  EU-10134 EIDER OGUETA VIGIL        BERT   04/12/2010 GASTEIZ     92-JR              10,71    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

JUVENIL  
 
 
 

60 m. 
 
  1  EU-10168 IRATXE APAOLAZA BERMUDEZ  BERT   22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     95.JV               8.61  
  2  VI-570   REBECCA HARE MICHNO       BARR   18/12/2010 DONOSTIA    94.JV               8.73   
  3  VI-542   ANDREA GAROFANO ZABALA    BARR   22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     95.JV               9.12      
  4  EU-10167 BEATRIZ VALENCIA FERNANDEZBERT   04/12/2010 BERTZURI    95.JV              10.15 
 

200 m.  
 
  1  VI-530   ANDREIA M. PALHAU PRETO   BARR   22/01/2011 DONOSTIA    94.JV              28.45   
  2  VI-570   REBECCA HARE MICHNO       BARR   22/01/2011 DONOSTIA    94.JV              29.15   
 

400 m.  
 
  1  VI-530   ANDREIA M. PALHAU PRETO   BARR   19/02/2011 DONOSTIA    94.JV            1.03.16 
  2  VI-527   NEREA IRCIO FERNANDEZ     BARR   29/12/2010 DONOSTIA    94.JV            1.05.38   
 

800 m.  
   
  1  VI-527   NEREA IRCIO FERNANDEZ     BARR   06/02/2011 DONOSTIA    94.JV            2.25.21  
  2  VI-541   JANIRE FDZ. DE OLANO ROJASZAI    18/12/2010 DONOSTIA    95.JV            2.34.17 
  3  VI-3448  SIAN MAY ROBERTSON        ZAI    29/01/2011 DONOSTIA    94.JV            2.40.47    
 

1.500 m.  
 
  1  VI-541   JANIRE FDZ. DE OLANO ROJASZAI    29/12/2010 DONOSTIA    95.JV            5.10.60   
 

3.000 m.  
 
  1  VI-541   JANIRE FDZ. DE OLANO ROJASZAI    29/01/2011 DONOSTIA    95.JV           11.43.70   
 

ALTURA 
 
  1  VI-559   GARAZI LARRAKOETXEA BETES LAU    13/02/2011 DONOSTIA    94.JV               1,65 
 

LONGITUD 
 
  1  EU-10168 IRATXE APAOLAZA BERMUDEZ  BERT   08/01/2011 GASTEIZ     95.JV               4,62  
  2  VI-542   ANDREA GAROFANO ZABALA    BARR   08/01/2011 GASTEIZ     95.JV               4,20      
  3  EU-10167 BEATRIZ VALENCIA FERNANDEZBERT   04/12/2010 BERTZURI    95.JV               3,36 
 

TRIPLE 
 
  1  EU-10168 IRATXE APAOLAZA BERMUDEZ  BERT   04/12/2010 GASTEIZ     95.JV              10,36  
  2  VI-542   ANDREA GAROFANO ZABALA    BARR   22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     95.JV               9,97      
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

CADETE  
 
60 m. 
 
  1  VI-565   AMAIA GALLEGO ESCOLAR     ZAI    20/02/2011 GASTEIZ     96.C                8.63 
  2  VI-566   AINTZANE SANTAMARIA ERAÑA ZAI    20/01/2011 GASTEIZ     96.C                8.64 
  3  VI-572   OSTEBI ACEBO GARCIA       BARR   20/02/2011 GASTEIZ     96.C                9.03     
  4  VI-579   PAULA LOZANO ALVAREZ      BARR   18/12/2010 DONOSTIA    96.C                9.10 
  5  VI-3453  LARRAITZ L.PICATOSTE IÑURRZAI    10/12/2010 GASTEIZ     97.C                9.11  
  6  VI-578   CARLA CARRIO QUILLIGAN    BARR   18/12/2010 DONOSTIA    96.C                9.16   
  7  VI-3477  OLATZ FDZ. DE PINEDO LZ.S.BARR   22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                9.22 
  8  VI-3461  UXUE FERNANDEZ DE LA PEÑA BARR   10/12/2010 GASTEIZ     97.C                9.32  
  9  EU-1215  MAITE UGARTE VALETA       BERT   04/12/2010 GASTEIZ     96.C                9.39 
 10  VI-3456  ITZIAR ALDEA DE LA FUENTE BARR   10/12/2010 GASTEIZ     97.C                9.40 
 11  VI-573   VICTORIA BUSTOS MORLESIN  BARR   22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     96.C                9.60 
 12  VI-571   ITZIAR IÑIGUEZ DE HEREDIA BARR   22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     96.C                9.63  
 13  VI-3481  YAIZA CRISTOBAL FERNANDEZ BLA    10/12/2010 GASTEIZ     97.C               10.02    
 14  VI-3475  OIHANE BEJARANO GUBIA     BARR   22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C               10.47  
 

300 m.  
 
  1  VI- 565  AMAIA GALLEGO ESCOLAR     ZAI    29/12/2010 DONOSTIA    96·C               45.48 
  2  VI-566   AINTZANE SANTAMARIA ERAÑA ZAI    19/02/2011 DONOSTIA    96.C               46.98 
  3  VI-572   OSTEBI ACEBO GARCIA       BARR   29/12/2010 DONOSTIA    96.C               49.50     
 

600 m.  
 
  1  VI-565   AMAIA GALLEGO ESCOLAR     ZAI    19/02/2011 DONOSTIA    96.C             1.55.06   
  2  VI-563   ICIAR PEREZ VISAIRES      ZAI    18/12/2010 DONOSTIA    96.C             1.57.55  
  3  VI-574   RIM RAISS JOUDAANE        BARR   18/12/2010 DONOSTIA    96.C             2.04.00   
  4  VI-575   CRISTINA S.CASTILLO CUEN. BARR   18/12/2010 DONOSTIA    96·C             2.08.55    
  5  VI-3456  ITZIAR ALDEA DE LA FUENTE BARR   18/12/2010 DONOSTIA    97.C             2.09.08    
 

60 m. vallas (0,762)  
 
  1  VI-572   OSTEBI ACEBO GARCIA       BARR   19/02/2011 DONOSTIA    96·C               10.41  
  2  VI-3456  ITZIAR ALDEA DE LA FUENTE BARR   08/01/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C               12.07    
  3  VI-573   VICTORIA BUSTOS MORLESIN  BARR   22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     96.C               12.73 
 

ALTURA 
 
  1  VI-3453  LARRAITZ L.PICATOSTE IÑURRZAI    10/12/2010 GASTEIZ     97.C                1,35  
  2  VI-3461  UXUE FERNANDEZ DE LA PEÑA BARR   10/12/2010 GASTEIZ     97.C                1,32  
  3  VI-3456  ITZIAR ALDEA DE LA FUENTE BARR   10/12/2010 GASTEIZ     97.C                1,15 
  4  VI-3481  YAIZA CRISTOBAL FERNANDEZ BLA    10/12/2010 GASTEIZ     97.C                1,15    
 

LONGITUD 
 
  1  VI-563   ICIAR PEREZ VISAIRES      ZAI    29/01/2011 DONOSTIA    96.C                4,27  
  2  VI-571   ITZIAR IÑIGUEZ DE HEREDIA BARR   04/12/2011 GASTEIZ     96.C                4,09    
  3  VI-3456  ITZIAR ALDEA DE LA FUENTE BARR   15/01/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                4,08 
  4  VI-3453  LARRAITZ L.PICATOSTE IÑURRZAI    15/01/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                4,04  
  5  VI-3481  YAIZA CRISTOBAL FERNANDEZ BLA    15/01/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                3,64    
 

TRIPLE 
 
  1  VI-565   AMAIA GALLEGO ESCOLAR     ZAI    29/01/2011 DONOSTIA    96·C                9,72  
  2  VI-3456  ITZIAR ALDEA DE LA FUENTE BARR   19/02/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                8,96 
  3  VI-571   ITZIAR IÑIGUEZ DE HEREDIA BARR   22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     96.C                8,54  
  4  VI-3453  LARRAITZ L.PICATOSTE IÑURRZAI    19/02/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                8,07  
  5  VI-3481  YAIZA CRISTOBAL FERNANDEZ BLA    19/02/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                7,78    
 



 
 
 
 
 

VETERANAS  
 
 
 
 
 

PESO (4 Kg.) 
 
  1  VI-49    ALICIA LAGARTOS CALVO     ZAI    29/01/2011 DONOSTIA    74.SW35            10,54  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 

HOMBRES 
 

SENIOR  
 

60 m. 
 
  1  VI-3417  EDUARDO IZQUIERDO MEDRANO BARR   08/01/2011 GASTEIZ     83.S                7.33   
  2  VI-2928  EGOITZ SAN MIGUEL CARRAN. BARR   08/01/2011 DONOSTIA    80.S                7.37  
  3  VI-3387  CARLOS SAENZ DE VILLAVERDEBARR   18/12/2011 DONOSTIA    86.S                7.38  
  4  VI-3371  ERIK FDZ. DE LECETA PZ.H. BARR   08/01/2011 GASTEIZ     94.JV               7.38 
  5  VI-3437  UNAI MENA ORTEGA          BLA    08/01/2011 GASTEIZ     93.JR               7.39 
  6  EU-10196 JONATHAN VIVIAN MORENO    LAU    05/02/2011 DONOSTIA    90.PR               7.41    
  7  VI-3078  NATXO ORTIZ DE GUZMAN ZA. BEP    18/12/2011 DONOSTIA    82.S                7.42  
  8  VI-3446  MOUSSA DOUMBOUYA          ZAI    08/01/2011 GASTEIZ     80.PR               7.44    
  9  VI-3465  JOSU PEDROSA IBARRA       BARR   29/12/2010 DONOSTIA    94.JV               7.51   
 10  VI-3416  OSCAR PUJOLAS Gª VICUÑA   ZAI    26/02/2011 OVIEDO      96.C                7.51   
 11  VI-3343  MATIAS I. LOPEZ FERRADA   BARR   08/01/2011 GASTEIZ     91.PR               7.56   
 12  VI-3372  UNAI IZAGIRRE AIZPITARTE  BARR   18/12/2010 DONOSTIA    94.JV               7.76   
 13  VI-3409  DANIEL SAGASTI SAENZ      BARR   22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     95.JV               7.85  
 14  VI-3413  OMAR FERNANDEZ SANTOS     ZAI    08/01/2011 GASTEIZ     92.JR               7.95 
 15  EU-1207  JAVIER RAMIREZ OZ.URTARAN ZAI    20/02/2011 GASTEIZ     94.JV               8.10  
 16  VI-3408  DANIEL SARASUA SANTIAGO   BARR   20/02/2011 GASTEIZ     94.JV               8.20    
 17  VI-3423  JON AND.DIAZ DE TEJADA S. BARR   22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     95.JV               8.43  
 18  VI-3462  JON HERNANDEZ BUENO       BARR   10/12/2010 GASTEIZ     97.C                8.47 
 19  VI-3460  XABIER ETXEBESTE ARRESE   BARR   10/12/2010 GASTEIZ     97.C                8.61 
 20  VI-3395  ANTONIO RUBIO ARNEDO      BLA    22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     48.SM60             8.64 
 21  VI-3464  ENEKO LOPEZ GARCIA        BARR   18/12/2010 DONOSTIA    97.C                8.66 
 22  VI-3469  IÑIGO VILLANUEVA GUTIERREZBARR   18/10/2010 DONOSTIA    97.C                8.67 
 23  VI-3458  IKER BLANCO MUÑOZ         BARR   18/12/2010 DONOSTIA    96.C                8.73         
 24  VI-3468  ALEX VAN GAALEN ARANZABAL BARR   18/12/2010 DONOSTIA    96.C                8.86  
 25  VI-3467  MIKEL RODRIGUEZ MAIZTEGI  BARR   22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                8.97   
 26  VI-3450  JUAN JOSE FDZ.OLANO ROJAS ZAI    10/12/2010 GASTEIZ     97.C                9.01     
 27  VI-3464  KIALA MUANZA FDZ.DE LANDA BARR   08/01/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                9.08 
 28  VI-3478  JAVIER FERREIRO IGLESIAS  BARR   10/12/2010 GASTEIZ     97.C                9.42  
 29  VI-3474  ARITZ ARMENDARIZ MORCILLO BARR   22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                9.74 
 30  VI-3476  EKAITZ EGUILUZ GUTIERREZ  BARR   10/12/2010 GASTEIZ     97.C                9.86  
 31  VI-3479  IKER RUIZ DE APODAKA NOVA.BARR   22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C               10.30 
 32  VI-3449  JONATHAN FERNANDEZ GARCIA ZAI    10/12/2010 GASTEIZ     97.C               10.41          
 

200 m.  
 
  1  VI-3437  UNAI MENA ORTEGA          BLA    13/02/2011 DONOSTIA    93.JR              23.31 
  2  VI-2928  EGOITZ SAN MIGUEL CARRAN. BARR   22/01/2011 DONOSTIA    80.S               23.77  
  3  EU-10196 JONATHAN VIVIAN MORENO    LAU    06/02/2011 DONOSTIA    90.PR              24.20    
  4  VI-3446  MOUSSA DOUMBOUYA          ZAI    22/01/2011 DONOSTIA    80.PR              24.43   
  5  VI-3371  ERIK FDZ. DE LECETA PZ.H. BARR   22/01/2011 DONOSTIA    94.JV              24.84 
  6  VI-3417  EDUARDO IZQUIERDO MEDRANO BARR   22/01/2011 DONOSTIA    83.S               24.91   
  7  VI-3413  OMAR FERNANDEZ SANTOS     ZAI    22/01/2011 DONOSTIA    92.JR              25.12 
  8  VI-3372  UNAI IZAGIRRE AIZPITARTE  BARR   22/01/2011 DONOSTIA    94.JV              25.21   
  9  VI-3370  AARON FDZ.DE ARROYABE FDS.BARR   22/01/2011 DONOSTIA    94.JV              26.00  
 10  EU-1207  JAVIER RAMIREZ OZ.URTARAN ZAI    22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     94.JV              26.16  
 

400 m.  
 
  1  VI-3437  UNAI MENA ORTEGA          BLA    05/03/2011 SABADELL    93.JR              50.65 
  2  VI-3446  MOUSSA DOUMBOUYA          ZAI    05/02/2011 GASTEIZ     80.PR              53.14    
  3  VI-3227  IVAN ASIN CRUZ            UPV    29/12/2010 DONOSTIA    87.S               54.24   
  4  EU-10196 JONATHAN VIVIAN MORENO    LAU    05/02/2011 DONOSTIA    90.PR              54.49    
  5  VI-3370  AARON FDZ.DE ARROYABE FDS.BARR   19/02/2011 DONOSTIA    94.JV              55.12  
  6  VI-3413  OMAR FERNANDEZ SANTOS     ZAI    29/12/2010 DONOSTIA    92.JR              55.51 
  7  VI-3408  DANIEL SARASUA SANTIAGO   BARR   29/12/2010 DONOSTIA    94.JV              59.32   
  8  EU-1207  JAVIER RAMIREZ OZ.URTARAN ZAI    29/12/2010 DONOSTIA    94.JV            1.00.14  
 
 



 

800 m.  
 
  1  VI-3347  LANDER ARBINA DIAZ DE TUE.LAU    19/02/2011 DONOSTIA    93.JV            2.02.85    
  2  VI-3367  GARI URIARTE OVEJAS       BARR   19/02/2011 DONOSTIA    94.JV            2.07.91 
  3  VI-3402  LUIS MIGUEL TAMAYO GARCIA LAU    19/02/2011 DONOSTIA    69.SM40          2.13.54  
  4  VI-3413  OMAR FERNANDEZ SANTOS     ZAI    18/12/2010 DONOSTIA    92.JR            2.14.85 
  5  VI-3446  MOUSSA DOUMBOUYA          ZAI    18/12/2010 DONOSTIA    80.PR            2.14.87    
  6  VI-3370  AARON FDZ.DE ARROYABE FDS.BARR   18/12/2010 DONOSTIA    94.JV            2.16.65  
 

1.500 m.  
 
  1  VI-3178  JORDAN SANTOS CONCEJERO   RSO    15/01/2011 DONOSTIA    85.S             3.49.15  
 

3.000 m.  
 
  1  VI-3178  JORDAN SANTOS CONCEJERO   RSO    11/02/2011 SEVILLA     85.S             7.59.21  
 

60 m. vallas (1,067)  
 
  1  VI-3078  NATXO ORTIZ DE GUZMAN ZA. BEP    20/02/2011 VALENCIA    82.S                8.40  
  2  VI-3079  DAVID CORRAL TOME         RSO    12/02/2011 DONOSTIA    82.S                8.72  
 

ALTURA 
 
  1  VI-3289  JORGE GIMENEZ BASTIDA     BARR   04/12/2010 GASTEIZ     91.PR               1,80   
  2  VI-3256  MIKEL RIAGA CID           BARR   04/12/2010 GASTEIZ     90.PR               1,77    
  3  VI-3428  PABLO MTZ. GUEREÑU GLZ.Z. BARR   18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    96.C                1,70 
  4  VI-3373  ASIER LOPEZ LOPEZ         BARR   04/12/2011 GASTEIZ     94.JV               1,62      
  5  VI-3450  JUAN JOSE FDZ.OLANO ROJAS ZAI    10/12/2010 GASTEIZ     97.C                1,45     
  6  VI-3476  EKAITZ EGUILUZ GUTIERREZ  BARR   10/12/2010 GASTEIZ     97.C                1,35  
  7  VI-3478  JAVIER FERREIRO IGLESIAS  BARR   10/12/2010 GASTEIZ     97.C                1,15  
 

LONGITUD 
 
  1  VI-3027  FERNANDO CAMPO BARRIOSUSO FEC    22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     79.S                7,10 
  2  VI-3112  MARIO ALVAREZ GARCIA      BARR   08/01/2011 GASTEIZ     83.S                6,89  
  3  VI-3372  UNAI IZAGIRRE AIZPITARTE  BARR   19/02/2010 DONOSTIA    94.JV               5,87   
  4  VI-3387  CARLOS SAENZ DE VILLAVERDEBARR   04/12/2010 DONOSTIA    86.S                5,57  
  5  VI-3371  ERIK FDZ. DE LECETA PZ.H. BARR   04/12/2010 GASTEIZ     94.JV               5,31 
  6  VI-3462  JON HERNANDEZ BUENO       BARR   22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                4,68  
  7  VI-3450  JUAN JOSE FDZ.OLANO ROJAS ZAI    15/01/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                4,50    
  8  VI-3467  MIKEL RODRIGUEZ MAIZTEGI  BARR   22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                4,46   
  9  VI-3451  XABIER LANDA OREGUI       ZAI    15/01/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                4,37   
 10  VI-3464  ENEKO LOPEZ GARCIA        BARR   15/01/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                4,36 
 11  VI-3464  KIALA MUANZA FDZ.DE LANDA BARR   22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                4,26 
 12  VI-3476  EKAITZ EGUILUZ GUTIERREZ  BARR   15/01/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                3,43  
 13  VI-3449  JONATHAN FERNANDEZ GARCIA ZAI    15/01/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                3,26          
 

TRIPLE 
 
  1  VI-3457  JAVIER BARRIOS ALVAREZ A. BARR   19/02/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                9,68  
  2  VI-3450  JUAN JOSE FDZ.OLANO ROJAS ZAI    19/02/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                9,57    
  3  VI-3464  KIALA MUANZA FDZ.DE LANDA BARR   19/02/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                9,12 
  4  VI-3476  EKAITZ EGUILUZ GUTIERREZ  BARR   19/02/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                8,73 
 

PESO (7,260 Kg.) 
 
  1  VI-3281  GUILLERMO FERNANDEZ HDZ.  BARR   18/12/2010 DONOSTIA    85.S                7,40 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

JUNIOR  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

60 m. 
 
  1  VI-3437  UNAI MENA ORTEGA          BLA    08/01/2011 GASTEIZ     93.JR               7.39 
  2  VI-3413  OMAR FERNANDEZ SANTOS     ZAI    08/01/2011 GASTEIZ     92.JR               7.95 
 
 

200 m.  
 
  1  VI-3437  UNAI MENA ORTEGA          BLA    13/02/2011 DONOSTIA    93.JR              23.31 
  2  VI-3413  OMAR FERNANDEZ SANTOS     ZAI    22/01/2011 DONOSTIA    92.JR              25.12 
 
 

400 mts.  
 
  1  VI-3437  UNAI MENA ORTEGA          BLA    05/03/2011 SABADELL    93.JR              50.65 
  2  VI-3413  OMAR FERNANDEZ SANTOS     ZAI    29/12/2010 DONOSTIA    92.JR              55.51 
 
 

800 mts.  
 
  1  VI-3413  OMAR FERNANDEZ SANTOS     ZAI    18/12/2010 DONOSTIA    92.JR            2.14.85 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

JUVENIL  
 
 
 

60 m. 
 
  1  VI-3371  ERIK FDZ. DE LECETA PZ.H. BARR   08/01/2011 GASTEIZ     94.JV               7.38 
  2  VI-3465  JOSU PEDROSA IBARRA       BARR   29/12/2010 DONOSTIA    94.JV               7.51   
  3  VI-3372  UNAI IZAGIRRE AIZPITARTE  BARR   18/12/2010 DONOSTIA    94.JV               7.76   
  4  VI-3409  DANIEL SAGASTI SAENZ      BARR   22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     95.JV               7.85  
  5  EU-1207  JAVIER RAMIREZ OZ.URTARAN ZAI    20/02/2011 GASTEIZ     94.JV               8.10  
  6  VI-3408  DANIEL SARASUA SANTIAGO   BARR   20/02/2011 GASTEIZ     94.JV               8.20    
  7  VI-3423  JON AND.DIAZ DE TEJADA S. BARR   22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     95.JV               8.43  
 

200 m.  
 
  1  VI-3371  ERIK FDZ. DE LECETA PZ.H. BARR   22/01/2011 DONOSTIA    94.JV              24.84 
  2  VI-3372  UNAI IZAGIRRE AIZPITARTE  BARR   22/01/2011 DONOSTIA    94.JV              25.21   
  3  VI-3370  AARON FDZ.DE ARROYABE FDS.BARR   22/01/2011 DONOSTIA    94.JV              26.00  
  4  EU-1207  JAVIER RAMIREZ OZ.URTARAN ZAI    22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     94.JV              26.16  
 

400 m.  
 
  1  VI-3370  AARON FDZ.DE ARROYABE FDS.BARR   19/02/2011 DONOSTIA    94.JV              55.12  
  2  VI-3408  DANIEL SARASUA SANTIAGO   BARR   29/12/2010 DONOSTIA    94.JV              59.32   
  3  EU-1207  JAVIER RAMIREZ OZ.URTARAN ZAI    29/12/2010 DONOSTIA    94.JV            1.00.14  
 

800 m.  
 
  1  VI-3347  LANDER ARBINA DIAZ DE TUE.LAU    19/02/2011 DONOSTIA    93.JV            2.02.85    
  2  VI-3367  GARI URIARTE OVEJAS       BARR   19/02/2011 DONOSTIA    94.JV            2.07.91 
  3  VI-3370  AARON FDZ.DE ARROYABE FDS.BARR   18/12/2010 DONOSTIA    94.JV            2.16.65  
 

60 m. vallas (0,914)  
 
  1  VI-3374  SEPAND FEYZ MIR           BARR   22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     94.JV               8.62 
 

ALTURA 
 
  1  VI-3373  ASIER LOPEZ LOPEZ         BARR   04/12/2011 GASTEIZ     94.JV               1,62      
 

LONGITUD 
 
  1  VI-3372  UNAI IZAGIRRE AIZPITARTE  BARR   19/02/2010 DONOSTIA    94.JV               5,87   
  2  VI-3371  ERIK FDZ. DE LECETA PZ.H. BARR   04/12/2010 GASTEIZ     94.JV               5,31 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

CADETE  
 

60 m. 
 
  1  VI-3416  OSCAR PUJOLAS Gª VICUÑA   ZAI    26/02/2011 OVIEDO      96.C                7.51   
  2  VI-3462  JON HERNANDEZ BUENO       BARR   10/12/2010 GASTEIZ     97.C                8.47 
  3  VI-3460  XABIER ETXEBESTE ARRESE   BARR   10/12/2010 GASTEIZ     97.C                8.61 
  4  VI-3464  ENEKO LOPEZ GARCIA        BARR   18/12/2010 DONOSTIA    97.C                8.66 
  5  VI-3469  IÑIGO VILLANUEVA GUTIERREZBARR   18/10/2010 DONOSTIA    97.C                8.67 
  6  VI-3458  IKER BLANCO MUÑOZ         BARR   18/12/2010 DONOSTIA    96.C                8.73         
  7  VI-3468  ALEX VAN GAALEN ARANZABAL BARR   18/12/2010 DONOSTIA    96.C                8.86  
  8  VI-3467  MIKEL RODRIGUEZ MAIZTEGI  BARR   22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                8.97   
  9  VI-3450  JUAN JOSE FDZ.OLANO ROJAS ZAI    10/12/2010 GASTEIZ     97.C                9.01     
 10  VI-3464  KIALA MUANZA FDZ.DE LANDA BARR   08/01/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                9.08 
 11  VI-3478  JAVIER FERREIRO IGLESIAS  BARR   10/12/2010 GASTEIZ     97.C                9.42  
 12  VI-3474  ARITZ ARMENDARIZ MORCILLO BARR   22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                9.74 
 13  VI-3476  EKAITZ EGUILUZ GUTIERREZ  BARR   10/12/2010 GASTEIZ     97.C                9.86  
 14  VI-3479  IKER RUIZ DE APODAKA NOVA.BARR   22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C               10.30 
 15  VI-3449  JONATHAN FERNANDEZ GARCIA ZAI    10/12/2010 GASTEIZ     97.C               10.41          
 

600 m.  
 
  1  VI-3416  OSCAR PUJOLAS Gª VICUÑA   ZAI    18/12/2010 DONOSTIA    96.C             1.34.27   
  2  VI-3431  AYOUD JOUDAANE            BARR   18/12/2010 DONOSTIA    96.C             1.42.29    
  3  VI-3430  JAVIER GUZMAN ENRIQUEZ    BARR   18/12/2010 DONOSTIA    96.C             1.49.17 
  4  VI-3464  KIALA MUANZA FDZ.DE LANDA BARR   18/12/2010 DONOSTIA    97.C             1.52.06 
 

1.000 m.  
 
  1  VI-3433  JOKIN MTZ. SAN VICENTE G. BLA    22/01/2011 DONOSTIA    96.C             3.03.16  
 

60 m. vallas (0,914)  
 
  1  VI-3469  IÑIGO VILLANUEVA GUTIERREZBARR   22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C               11.20 
  2  VI-3462  JON HERNANDEZ BUENO       BARR   18/12/2010 DONOSTIA    97.C               11.58    
  3  VI-3463  ENEKO LOPEZ GARCIA        BARR   08/01/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C               12.71 
 

ALTURA 
 
  1  VI-3428  PABLO MTZ. GUEREÑU GLZ.Z. BARR   18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    96.C                1,70 
  2  VI-3450  JUAN JOSE FDZ.OLANO ROJAS ZAI    10/12/2010 GASTEIZ     97.C                1,45     
  3  VI-3476  EKAITZ EGUILUZ GUTIERREZ  BARR   10/12/2010 GASTEIZ     97.C                1,35  
  4  VI-3478  JAVIER FERREIRO IGLESIAS  BARR   10/12/2010 GASTEIZ     97.C                1,15  
 

LONGITUD 
 
  1  VI-3462  JON HERNANDEZ BUENO       BARR   22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                4,68  
  2  VI-3450  JUAN JOSE FDZ.OLANO ROJAS ZAI    15/01/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                4,50    
  3  VI-3467  MIKEL RODRIGUEZ MAIZTEGI  BARR   22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                4,46   
  4  VI-3451  XABIER LANDA OREGUI       ZAI    15/01/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                4,37   
  5  VI-3464  ENEKO LOPEZ GARCIA        BARR   15/01/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                4,36 
  6  VI-3464  KIALA MUANZA FDZ.DE LANDA BARR   22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                4,26 
  7  VI-3476  EKAITZ EGUILUZ GUTIERREZ  BARR   15/01/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                3,43  
  8  VI-3449  JONATHAN FERNANDEZ GARCIA ZAI    15/01/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                3,26          
 

TRIPLE 
 
  1  VI-3457  JAVIER BARRIOS ALVAREZ A. BARR   19/02/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                9,68  
  2  VI-3450  JUAN JOSE FDZ.OLANO ROJAS ZAI    19/02/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                9,57    
  3  VI-3464  KIALA MUANZA FDZ.DE LANDA BARR   19/02/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                9,12 
  4  VI-3476  EKAITZ EGUILUZ GUTIERREZ  BARR   19/02/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                8,73 
 
 



 
 
 

VETERANO  
 
 
 
 
 

60 m. 
 
  1  VI-3395  ANTONIO RUBIO ARNEDO      BLA    22/01/2011 GASTEIZ     48.SM60             8.64 
 
 

800 m.  
 
  1  VI-3402  LUIS MIGUEL TAMAYO GARCIA LAU    19/02/2011 DONOSTIA    69.SM40          2.13.54  
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